
REGULAR CHECKS
3/1/2023 - 3/31/2023

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name PO No. A Account No. Description Amt Check Amt
PNC AUTOPAY
009142 03/31/2023 01530 AFLAC 29986 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 40.32 40.32
009143 03/31/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 29858 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 1,866.68

29857 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 359.99
29923 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 393.07
29924 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 2,296.50 4,916.24

009144 03/31/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29670 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 703.13
29778 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 3,964.05
29779 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,373.66
29670 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 612.86
29781 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 757.85
29780 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,228.30
29776 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,254.39 11,894.24

009145 03/31/2023 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 29788 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 5,569.66
29788 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,628.35
29788 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 731.25
29788 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,170.48
29788 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,132.62 12,232.36

009146 03/31/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 29716 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 5,466.32
29720 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 369.63
29718 C G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MS 3,870.35
29722 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 1,727.36
29717 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 943.32
29721 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/PL 2,924.82
29719 C G 11-261-5510-005-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MER 2,468.82 17,770.62

009147 03/31/2023 27372 FIRST DATA G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 FIRST MERCH MONTHLY BANK FEE 4.95 4.95
009152 03/31/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,619.13

C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,462.75
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 161.76
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 985.15
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 830.12
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,054.01
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,800.20
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 640.93
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,391.19
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,755.15
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,745.75
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 144.17
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 737.90
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 742.89
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 405.57
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 134.21
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 121.59
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 1,018.34



C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 107.32
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 413.94
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,466.44
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 123.40
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 780.59
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 630.91
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,586.12
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 641.56
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,077.66
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.78)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (18.90)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.42)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (21.34)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (22.06)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.41)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (34.93)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (15.86)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (21.88)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.31)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (1.22)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (7.81)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 COMM INV#225405347 (29.74)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.85)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (1.23)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (18.48)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (14.66)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (16.19)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (18.77)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (2.69) 25,293.22

009153 03/31/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 29775 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 COPIER LEASE 1,757.52 1,757.52
009154 03/31/2023 41500 IRS 29888 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,185.78

30121 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 31,774.53
30094 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,358.64
30094 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 61,832.60
30121 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 63,095.90
29888 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 61,529.20 278,776.65

009155 03/31/2023 46426 LEGALSHIELD 29830 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 188.50
30095 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 188.50 377.00

009164 03/31/2023 52561 MPSERS 30111 C G 11-111-2822-004-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 74,624.05
30111 C G 11-111-2822-004-001-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 1,095.03
30111 C G 11-111-2822-005-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 65,030.07
30111 C G 11-112-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 93,998.68
30111 C G 11-113-2822-001-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 110,610.84
30111 C F 11-122-2822-001-001-2630 SEC147c2-1 TIME-SEC 2,563.37
30111 C F 11-122-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 7,263.93
30111 C F 11-122-2822-002-001-2630 SEC147c2-1 TIME-SEC 3,191.77
30111 C F 11-122-2822-004-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 4,097.04
30111 C F 11-122-2822-004-001-2630 SEC147c2-1 TIME-SEC 4,156.15



30111 C F 11-122-2822-005-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 7,099.05
30111 C F 11-122-2822-005-001-2630 SEC147c2-1TIME-SEC 5 5,157.86
30111 C G 11-127-2822-001-524-2630 SEC147c(2)-ONE-TIME- 7,139.49
30111 C G 11-127-2822-001-580-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 10,608.14
30111 C G 11-212-2822-001-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 10,135.28
30111 C G 11-212-2822-001-001-2630 SEC147c(2)-ONE-TIM-G 2,414.05
30111 C G 11-212-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 5,714.71
30111 C G 11-212-2822-002-001-2630 SEC147c(2)-ONE-TIM-G 2,370.50
30111 C G 11-214-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 1,368.79
30111 C G 11-215-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 13,784.36
30111 C G 11-216-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c(2)-ONE-TIME 1,282.31
30111 C G 11-219-2822-001-000-2630 SEC147c(2)-ONE-TIME- 3,826.40
30111 C G 11-219-2822-001-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 466.63
30111 C G 11-219-2822-001-002-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 668.84
30111 C G 11-219-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 2,681.59
30111 C G 11-219-2822-002-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 703.06
30111 C G 11-219-2822-002-002-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 668.84
30111 C G 11-219-2822-004-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 447.97
30111 C G 11-219-2822-004-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 80.88
30111 C G 11-219-2822-004-002-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 169.54
30111 C G 11-219-2822-005-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 522.63
30111 C G 11-219-2822-005-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 80.88
30111 C G 11-219-2822-005-002-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 211.54
30111 C G 11-221-2822-008-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 7,963.88
30111 C G 11-221-2822-008-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 1,014.15
30111 C G 11-222-2822-001-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 1,088.81
30111 C G 11-222-2822-002-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 1,244.36
30111 C G 11-222-2822-004-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 1,244.36
30111 C G 11-222-2822-005-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-L 1,088.81
30111 C G 11-232-2822-009-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 10,241.05
30111 C G 11-232-2822-009-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-S 5,506.28
30111 C G 11-241-2822-001-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-H 12,816.87
30111 C G 11-241-2822-001-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-H 5,033.42
30111 C G 11-241-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 8,044.76
30111 C G 11-241-2822-002-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 2,470.05
30111 C G 11-241-2822-004-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-P 6,520.43
30111 C G 11-241-2822-004-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-P 3,894.84
30111 C G 11-241-2822-005-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 6,731.97
30111 C G 11-241-2822-005-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 3,938.39
30111 C G 11-252-2822-010-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-B 6,308.89
30111 C G 11-252-2822-010-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-B 846.16
30111 C G 11-252-2822-011-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-A 3,411.09
30111 C G 11-252-2822-011-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-B 2,190.07
30111 C G 11-261-2822-001-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 9,768.20
30111 C G 11-261-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 7,435.03
30111 C G 11-261-2822-003-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 1,580.33
30111 C G 11-261-2822-004-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 6,458.21
30111 C G 11-261-2822-005-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 7,049.28



30111 C G 11-261-2822-006-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 8,797.60
30111 C G 11-271-2822-007-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-M 4,616.56
30111 C G 11-271-2822-007-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 703.06
30111 C G 11-271-2822-007-002-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 1,580.33
30111 C G 11-271-2822-007-007-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 273.76
30111 C G 11-283-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-H 4,784.55
30111 C G 11-284-2822-011-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-T 5,972.91
30111 C G 11-285-2822-008-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-D 3,411.09
30111 C G 12-421-8900-133-000-0000 MPSERS UAAL RATE STA 177,924.40
29891 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 6,033.67
29892 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 112,537.26
30089 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 6,183.64
30090 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 114,972.55
30090 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 30,775.97
30089 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 10,496.24
29892 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 30,247.48
29891 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,796.49
29891 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,649.27
30089 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,696.06
29892 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 200.00
30090 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 200.00
30111 C H 21-293-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE TIME-A 5,151.64
30111 C H 21-293-2822-000-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-A 2,899.35
30111 C H 21-293-2822-001-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 3,198.00
30111 C H 21-293-2822-002-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 989.26
30111 C C 21-297-2822-000-000-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 1,455.90
30111 C C 21-297-2822-000-001-2630 SEC 147c2-ONE-TIME-C 9,768.23 1,125,439.23

009165 03/31/2023 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 GF BANK FEES FEB23 1,586.09
C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000 CAFE BANK FEES FEB23 12.96 1,599.05

009166 03/31/2023 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST 29890 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,831.28
30120 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,821.29
30093 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,829.11
30093 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84
30120 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84
29890 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84 8,943.20

009167 03/31/2023 79790 TSA 29889 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,540.88
30091 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,540.88 35,081.76

009168 03/31/2023 82699 WAGEWORKS, INC 29899 C G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS 84.60 84.60
009169 03/31/2023 91199 REVTRAK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE 4.95

G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 FEB23 SERVICE FEES 386.51 391.46
009170 03/31/2023 91250 HEALTH EQUITY 29872 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 993.07

30016 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 734.29
29931 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 1,884.07
30119 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB 1,430.11 5,041.54

009171 03/31/2023 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 30092 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 STATE TAX 28,080.44
30092 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000 CAFE SALES TAX 20.22 28,100.66

1,557,744.62
REGUALR CHECKS



165029 03/08/2023 MSC03 CHECK # 165029 VOIDED 27480 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 CHECK # 165029 VOIDED (45.00) (45.00)
165927 03/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165928 03/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165929 03/03/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165930 03/03/2023 13474 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29763 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 KATKE CLASSIC GOLF 5/18-19/23 400.00 400.00
165931 03/03/2023 14329 COLDWATER HIGH SCHOOL 29789 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 COLDWATER GOLF INVITE 4/14/23 210.00 210.00
165932 03/03/2023 17220 CROWN TROPHY 29764 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ENGRAVED PLATE: STATE TROPHY 140.00 140.00
165933 03/03/2023 22291 EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 29757 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLLM--K. KNAPP 725.00 725.00
165934 03/03/2023 26675 EXPERT MECHANICAL SERVICE INC. 29827 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE FRIDG/FREEZER AT MS 521.10

29826 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE FRIDG AT MERIDIAN 374.00 895.10
165935 03/03/2023 28566 FOREST HILLS EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 29790 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 BOYS GOLF 5/13/23 BEDFORD OPEN 270.00 270.00
165936 03/03/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29767 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 PIZZA 1,557.50

29833 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 PIZZA 2,597.90
29816 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH --PIZZA 19.95 4,175.35

165937 03/03/2023 34887 GROSSE ILE LAWN SPRINKLER, INC. 29831 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 SPRING/SUMM PREPAID MAINT 14,880.00 14,880.00
165938 03/03/2023 36979 HOSA*FUTURE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS 29815 C S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 HOSA MEMBERSHIP FEES 40.00 40.00
165939 03/03/2023 37583 HERKIMER RADIO SERVICE 29753 C F 11-266-5990-002-000-2440 REPAIR (8) RADIOS CP200D 4,210.16 4,210.16
165940 03/03/2023 39600 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29762 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000 WRESTLING INVITE 150.00

29762 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000 CHECK # 165940 VOIDED (150.00) 0.00
165941 03/03/2023 44080 JOSTENS INC (CHICAGO) 28624 C G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 GRADUATION EXPENSES 1,174.70 1,174.70
165942 03/03/2023 44321 K12 MEDIA 29166 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 SUPT ADVERTISING 2 MIN VIDEOS 2,975.00 2,975.00
165943 03/03/2023 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 29818 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND 40.95

29819 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 TOM CROWN 161.70
29820 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 VANDOREN 67.62
29821 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 AMPLATE ASX & YAMAHA TSX 57.93
29822 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 STAND AND aLVAREZ 277.94
29823 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 ROCHE 7.88 614.02

165944 03/03/2023 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29760 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 VC#98 MEALS/MILES 275.48 275.48
165945 03/03/2023 70760 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. 29645 C G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 HP CHROMEBOOKS (10) FOR DCTC N 2,868.60 2,868.60
165946 03/03/2023 70929 SEG WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND 29829 C G 11-261-2840-000-000-0000 WORKER'S COMP 4,365.00 4,365.00
165947 03/03/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 29768 C G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000 TECH REPAIRS CONFERENCE AUDIO 440.00 440.00
165948 03/03/2023 73050 SPARTAN DISTRIBUTORS INC 29787 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 REPAIR TORO 58OD 3,683.93 3,683.93
165949 03/03/2023 74580 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER, INC. 29773 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 PLAYGROUND MULCH PARKE LANE 6,240.00

29771 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 PLAYGROUND MULCH MERIDIAN 4,680.00 10,920.00
165950 03/03/2023 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 29814 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 56.00

29814 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 SUPT WKSP/CONF 300.00 356.00
165951 03/03/2023 80910 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-DEARBORN 29758 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLLM--6 STUDEN 4,350.00 4,350.00
165952 03/03/2023 81860 USPS 29836 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 PERMIT #16, USPS MARKETING MAI 290.00 290.00
165953 03/03/2023 90298 CHEYLA WAGNER 29817 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 HS DRAMA CLUB-SUPPLIES REIMBUR 203.51 203.51
165954 03/03/2023 91249 GROUND TRAVEL SPECIALIST, INC 29810 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 BUS FOR HOSA STATES 5,500.00 5,500.00
165955 03/03/2023 92117 DAVID CORNETT 29825 C G 11-261-2990-001-000-0000 MAINT/CUST SHOE REIMBURSEMENT 100.00 100.00
165956 03/03/2023 MSC24 AMY CONNELLY 29756 C S 62-431-0000-001-025-0000 AMY CONNELLY 125.00 125.00
165957 03/08/2023 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 29842 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 MILEAGE 1/30 - 2/24/23 33.47 33.47
165958 03/08/2023 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 29852 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 HS SERVICE D103 444.00

29853 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000   HS AHU B201, C201,C202 NOT W 170.00 614.00
165959 03/08/2023 13462 HOBART SERVICE 29879 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE COMBI OVEN- HIGH SCHOO 800.22 800.22
165960 03/08/2023 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 29851 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 11,849.50

29851 C F 11-231-3170-009-000-2020 SPECIAL ED CONT SERV LEGAL 1,438.00 13,287.50



165961 03/08/2023 15090 COMPEAU BROS INC 29883 C I 41-456-6226-004-000-2016 GEN CONDITIONS-PL - 2016 BOND 750.00
29883 C I 41-456-6226-005-000-2016 GEN CONDITIONS-MER - 2016 BOND 750.00 1,500.00

165962 03/08/2023 29550 THE STEPPING STONES GROUP, LLC 29844 C F 11-214-3130-000-000-2020 PSYCH CONTR SERV 6,160.00 6,160.00
165963 03/08/2023 34802 GROSSE ILE HISTORICAL SOCIETY 29854 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000 20 COPIES-DIGGING UP ISLAND'S 270.00 270.00
165964 03/08/2023 37215 HENRY FORD COLLEGE 29849 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLLM 6,525.00 6,525.00
165965 03/08/2023 44080 JOSTENS INC (CHICAGO) 29840 C G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 DIPLOMAS 557.05 557.05
165966 03/08/2023 44320 K & L SERVICES 29855 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 TREE SERVICE: MERIDIAN, HIGH S 1,915.00 1,915.00
165967 03/08/2023 46690 SCRUBS & BEYOND LLC 29859 C C 21-297-2990-000-001-0000 UNIFORMS-FELISSA GARCIA 150.00 150.00
165968 03/08/2023 46875 LOGISOFT COMPUTER PRODUCTS LLC 29792 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 VEEAM BACKUP 1,088.10

29791 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 VMWARE 1,120.37 2,208.47
165969 03/08/2023 50981 MERCY HIGH SCHOOL 29881 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 ATH ENTRY FEES-HS/SOFTBALL 4/2 325.00 325.00
165970 03/08/2023 51420 METROPOLITAN DETROIT BUREAU 29882 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 WINTERS CONF FEE NO SHOW 15.00 15.00
165971 03/08/2023 56050 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL 29848 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 HS DRAMA CLUB-MAMMA MIA 46.52 46.52
165972 03/08/2023 63395 PURE DATA SERVICES LLC 29866 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 HS SHRED BINS 110.00

29870 C G 11-241-5910-002-000-0000 MS SHRED BIN 45.00
29869 C G 11-241-5910-004-000-0000 PARKE LANE SHRED BIN 45.00
29868 C G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 MERIDIAN SHRED BIN 45.00
29871 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 ADMIN SHRED BIN 110.00
29867 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANS SHRED BIN 45.00 400.00

165973 03/08/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 29845 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 2,025.00
29845 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 350.00 2,375.00

165974 03/08/2023 90255 LINDA COBB 29850 C S 62-431-0000-001-034-0000 KEY CLUB PROJECT SUPPLIES 78.87 78.87
165975 03/08/2023 90375 KATIE BAYNES 29843 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 MILEAGE 18.14 18.14
165976 03/08/2023 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JOHN KIBBLE 45.00 45.00
165977 03/08/2023 MSC24 MICHELLE KIRK 29847 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 MICHELLE KIRK 97.45 97.45
165978 03/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165979 03/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165980 03/17/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165981 03/17/2023 02275 ALL-TRONICS EAST MICHIGAN INC 29934 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 REMOTE TECH HELP 90.00

29933 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 REMOTE TECH HELP 90.00
29932 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 REMOTE TECH HELP 90.00 270.00

165982 03/17/2023 02301 ALLEN'S BOWLING AND TROPHY SUPPLIES 29991 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 ENGRAVED PLATES(MOHAMMAD, CRDE 30.00 30.00
165983 03/17/2023 07460 BSN SPORTS LLC 29509 C S 62-431-0000-001-099-0000 SOFTBALL UNIFORMS 958.45 958.45
165984 03/17/2023 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 29886 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 BULK SALT 515.00 515.00
165985 03/17/2023 13450 CHROMEBOOKPARTS.COM 29885 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 CHROMEBOOKS 1,117.47 1,117.47
165986 03/17/2023 13730 BALE COMPANY 29904 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND PLAQUE 60.00 60.00
165987 03/17/2023 17220 CROWN TROPHY 29906 C S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 WRESTLING PLAQUES 41.50 41.50
165988 03/17/2023 17286 CRYSTAL GARDENS 29990 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 CHEER BANQUET 150.00 150.00
165989 03/17/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29896 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH - PIZZA 65.85 65.85
165990 03/17/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 29887 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/HS 641.15

29887 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MS 2,181.57
29887 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 211.09
29887 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/PL 598.75
29887 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MER 495.17
29887 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 40.14 4,167.87

165991 03/17/2023 39600 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29909 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 TRACK HUROC RELAYS 5/5/23 250.00 250.00
165992 03/17/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 29685 C S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-12 322.56 322.56
165993 03/17/2023 44080 JOSTENS INC (CHICAGO) 29894 C G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 GRADUATION EXPENSES 37.20 37.20



165994 03/17/2023 46721 LINCOLN PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29908 C H 21-293-3190-001-000-0000 GAME OFFICIAL-scrimmage 8/18/2 200.00 200.00
165995 03/17/2023 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 29919 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 MS BAND 25.99

29917 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 REEDS 48.99
29918 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 REEDS 48.99 123.97

165996 03/17/2023 53208 MICHAEL RIFFE 29920 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 BAND LOCAL MILEAGE 31.50 31.50
165997 03/17/2023 62050 PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC 29938 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 GAME DAY AEROSOL, WHITE 2,405.55 2,405.55
165998 03/17/2023 71552 SIDE STREET SIGNS 29928 P G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 GRADUATION YARD SIGNS 1,995.00

29927 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATHLETIC BANNERS 150.00 2,145.00
165999 03/17/2023 72060 SMILEY TIRE AND RETREADING 29992 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRE SERVICE BUS #19 3,239.90 3,239.90
166000 03/17/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 29910 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 WIPER BLADES 175.96 175.96
166001 03/17/2023 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 29922 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000 MS SCHOOL STORE 324.44 324.44
166002 03/17/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 29946 C G 11-266-4910-001-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/HS 396.15

29946 C G 11-266-4910-002-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/MS 180.00 576.15
166003 03/17/2023 91366 NICOLE KAUL 29895 C G 11-111-3210-005-000-0000 SOC WORK MILEAGE 17.18 17.18
166004 03/17/2023 91591 JEFF SYMONS 29911 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 HOCKEY SUPERVISION 945.00 945.00
166005 03/17/2023 90775 AUDRIE KALISZ 29995 C G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 CURR DIR MILEAGE 195.19 195.19
166006 03/17/2023 85060 WAYNE COUNTY TREASURER G 10-111-0000-001-000-1000 HOMESTEAD HH-DELQ TAX ADJ (413.92)

G 10-111-0000-001-000-1000 HOMESTEAD HH-DELQ TAX ADJ (185.85)
G 10-111-0000-002-000-1000 NON-HOMESTEAD OPER-DELQTAX ADJ 2,121.29
G 10-119-0000-000-000-0000 INTEREST ON DELINQUENT TAXES (29.53)
G 10-119-0000-000-000-0000 INTEREST ON DELINQUENT TAXES 141.90
D 30-111-0000-000-000-1000 PROP TAX LEVT-DEBT-TAX ADJ (117.74)
D 30-111-0000-000-000-1000 PROP TAX LEVT-DEBT-TAX ADJ (724.22)
J 40-599-0000-000-002-9001 SINKING FD-PROCEEDS-TAX ADJ (158.67)
J 40-599-0000-000-002-9001 SINKING FD-PROCEEDS-TAX ADJ 3,277.43 3,910.69

166007 03/30/2023 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 30067 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 MILEAGE 2/27 - 3/10/23 25.41
30074 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 MILEAGE 23.87 49.28

166008 03/30/2023 04002 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY INC 30048 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 ATHLETIC KEYS 175.00
30051 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 ATHLETIC KEYS 30.00 205.00

166009 03/30/2023 11585 CARLSON HIGH SCHOOL 30054 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 MARAUDER GOLF 5/12/2023 190.00 190.00
166010 03/30/2023 13462 HOBART SERVICE 30106 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE COMBI OVEN 409.55 409.55
166011 03/30/2023 13497 GREENHILLS SCHOOL 30053 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 GREENHILLS GOLF 4/15/23 160.00 160.00
166012 03/30/2023 14201 CLAIRE L. COLEMAN 30079 C G 11-299-3190-000-000-0000 STAGE MNGR CONT SERV 25.25 25.25
166013 03/30/2023 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 30000 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DEC22 442.00

30001 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JAN23 11,453.50 11,895.50
166014 03/30/2023 17220 CROWN TROPHY 30052 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 WINTER AWARDS 429.00 429.00
166015 03/30/2023 24300 ELITE FUND INC 30112 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 206.25 206.25
166016 03/30/2023 28566 FOREST HILLS EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 30049 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 BEDFORD VALLEY OPEN 5/13/23 270.00 270.00
166017 03/30/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 30018 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE PIZZa 1,555.60

30107 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE PIZZA 802.60 2,358.20
166018 03/30/2023 44320 K & L SERVICES 30115 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 FOOTBALL & BASEBALL AREAS 3,625.00 3,625.00
166019 03/30/2023 49846 MASON HIGH SCHOOL 30055 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 LEADING EDGE GOLF 4/28/23 250.00 250.00
166020 03/30/2023 49913 MASSP 30072 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 MASSP STATE CONF/MEMBERSHIP 20 4,776.00 4,776.00
166021 03/30/2023 52871 MICHLOA LACROSSE ASSIGNING 30056 C H 21-293-3190-001-000-0000 LACROSSE ASSIGNING FEE 2023 150.00 150.00
166022 03/30/2023 53220 MICHIGAN ALLIANCE FOR STUDENT OPPORTUNITY 30019 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 ENROLLMENT PROJECTION SERVICES 500.00 500.00
166023 03/30/2023 58806 NORTH FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 30082 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 SOFTBALL 4/29/23 & 5/13/23 495.00 495.00
166024 03/30/2023 65000 SOUND COM CORPORATION 30065 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 BELLS NOT WORKING IN HS CLASSR 1,008.00 1,008.00
166025 03/30/2023 69400 SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS 29999 C S 62-431-0000-004-082-0000 BOOK FAIR 3,142.96 3,142.96



166026 03/30/2023 70700 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, 30002 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 ADAIR, ET AL VS ST OF MI 126.90 126.90
166027 03/30/2023 71950 SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL 30050 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL 9/10/2022 200.00 200.00
166028 03/30/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 30021 C G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000 PARKE LANE OFFICE SPEAKER NOT 310.00 310.00
166029 03/30/2023 75349 THE BENTLEY BANQUET & CONFERENCE CENTER 30071 C S 62-431-2024-000-000-0000 HS PROM FACILITY 891.80 891.80
166030 03/30/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 30062 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 IC BLK HTD LEFT & RIGHT ASSEMB 313.50 313.50
166031 03/30/2023 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 30044 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000 REIMBURSE FOR MS STORE 405.28 405.28
166032 03/30/2023 87195 WOODHAVEN-BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 30045 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 WARRIOR TF CLASSIC 4/22/23 350.00 350.00
166033 03/30/2023 90311 MARK KLEINHANS 30033 C G 11-241-3210-001-000-0000 MILEAGE FOR CHEER FINALS 121.10 121.10
166034 03/30/2023 90375 KATIE BAYNES 30066 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 17.02 17.02
166035 03/30/2023 90784 JUSTIN TROMBKA 29998 C F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 PD 1319 MILEAGE 31.64

30006 C G 11-241-3220-002-000-0000 PD#1320 MILEAGE 78.40 110.04
166036 03/30/2023 91702 LANCE THORNSBERRY 30116 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 REMOVE/REBUILD HELMET RACK 750.00 750.00
166037 03/30/2023 MSC03 ALLYSON LASH 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ALLYSON LASH 95.00 95.00
166038 03/30/2023 MSC03 ALYSSA ICE 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ALYSSA ICE 35.00 35.00
166039 03/30/2023 MSC03 AUBREE KORODY 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 AUBREE KORODY 15.00 15.00
166040 03/30/2023 MSC03 ELIZABETH RUMLEY 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ELIZABETH RUMLEY 40.00 40.00
166041 03/30/2023 MSC03 ELIZABETH RUMLEY 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ELIZABETH RUMLEY 60.00 60.00
166042 03/30/2023 MSC03 HAYLEY CHANDLER 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 HAYLEY CHANDLER 15.00 15.00
166043 03/30/2023 MSC03 ISABELLA DAVIDSON 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ISABELLA DAVIDSON 50.00 50.00
166044 03/30/2023 MSC03 JACOB CZARNIK 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JACOB CZARNIK 235.00 235.00
166045 03/30/2023 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 JOHN KIBBLE 20.00 20.00
166046 03/30/2023 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JOHN KIBBLE 345.00 345.00
166047 03/30/2023 MSC03 KAYLEY CHANDLER 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 KAYLEY CHANDLER 45.00 45.00
166048 03/30/2023 MSC03 LINDSEY RICE 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 LINDSEY RICE 140.00 140.00
166049 03/30/2023 MSC03 LINDSEY RICE 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 LINDSEY RICE 225.00 225.00
166050 03/30/2023 MSC03 LORELEI TROEGER 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 LORELEI TROEGER 30.00 30.00
166051 03/30/2023 MSC03 MALLORY BOTTEN 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 MALLORY BOTTEN 15.00 15.00
166052 03/30/2023 MSC03 TANNER SYMONS 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 TANNER SYMONS 15.00 15.00
166053 03/30/2023 MSC03 TATE DAUTER 29905 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 TATE DAUTER 15.00 15.00
166054 03/30/2023 MSC03 ZAKARY THOMPSON 29903 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ZAKARY THOMPSON 25.00 25.00
166055 03/30/2023 MSC03 ZOYA TROEGER 29905 C H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ZOYA TROEGER 85.00 85.00
166058 03/30/2023 MSC03 CHECK # 166058 VOIDED 29903 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 CHECK # 166058 VOIDED (215.00)

29903 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ZOYA TROEGER 215.00 0.00
166059 03/30/2023 MSC24 CHECK # 166059 VOIDED 30060 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CHECK # 166059 VOIDED (828.00)

30060 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 KURT KOBILJAK 828.00 0.00
166060 03/30/2023 MSC03 ZOYA TROEGER 29903 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ZOYA TROEGER 215.00 215.00
166061 03/30/2023 MSC24 KURT KOBILJAK 30060 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 KURT KOBILJAK 828.00 828.00
166062 03/31/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
166063 03/31/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
166064 03/31/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99

161,352.75
REGULAR CHECKS-VISA
502531 03/28/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 KEHOE INSURANCE ITEMS 634.69

G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 DUKE INSURANCE ITEMS 514.55
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 KEHOE INSURANCE ITEMS 56.95
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 DUKE INSURANCE ITEMS 16.99
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 DUKE INSURANCE ITEMS 119.95
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 DUKE INSURANCE ITEMS 8.19



G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 BOOK 9.39
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 GUESS WHO BOARD GAME 16.99
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 3 RING BINDERS 18.99
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 POCKET FOLDERS/ PLASTIC BASKET 32.12
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 CONVERSATION PROMPTS 27.95
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 PAT GLOBAL DAY OF PLAY 559.53
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES 359.91
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES 399.90 2,776.10

502532 03/28/2023 04100 AMERICAN RED CROSS G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 CLS FIRST AIR, CPR/AED 216.00 216.00
502533 03/28/2023 04700 AMWAY GRAND PLAZA G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 CHARGE TO BE CREDITED 17.16

V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000 DCTC VC#45 ANN GRAY 467.61
V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 DCTC VC#93 335.74
V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 PARKING - DCTC VC#98 30.00
V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 VC#98 GUZZARDO HOTEL 311.74 1,162.25

502534 03/28/2023 12240 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 SHEEP BRAINS 72.59 72.59
502535 03/28/2023 13345 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOC S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BAND REGISTRATION 86.00 86.00
502536 03/28/2023 16700 COURTYARD MARRIOTT G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 BAYNES- CONF LODGING 364.44

S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 STD COUNCIL STATES LODGING 2,949.54 3,313.98
502537 03/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29526 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 24.54

29527 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 823.81 848.35
502538 03/28/2023 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 29475 C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 REPAIR OUTSIDE LIGHT AT PARKE 308.48

29476 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 CONVERT LIB LIGHTS TO LED-MERI 325.32 633.80
502539 03/28/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 IMSE GIEF GRANT 23-12 1,500.00

S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 IMSE GIEF GRANT 23-12 1,500.00
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 IMSE GIEF GRANT 23-12 1,500.00 4,500.00

502540 03/28/2023 44683 KROGER T 52-491-0000-001-038-0000 KROGER/AMAZON CARDS 1,000.00 1,000.00
502541 03/28/2023 52308 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC FORENSIC ASSOCIATION S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 HONOR CORDS 127.00 127.00
502542 03/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 MSBO WEBINART-R. WHITAKER 100.00 100.00
502543 03/28/2023 56050 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 LICENSE FOR MAMMA MIA 2,768.00 2,768.00
502544 03/28/2023 67780 ROVIN CERAMICS S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF #23-13 ART SUPPLIES 1,592.70 1,592.70
502545 03/28/2023 70685 SECOND WIND DREAMS, INC G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 VDT/CONFUSION AUDIO 111.00 111.00
502546 03/28/2023 82700 WALMART S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES 156.20 156.20
502547 03/28/2023 MSC02 DOLLARDAYS S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 DOLLARDAYS 292.72 292.72
502548 03/28/2023 MSC02 FIRST LEGO G 11-111-5110-005-015-0000 FIRST LEGO 300.00 300.00
502549 03/28/2023 MSC02 FIRST LEGO G 11-111-3220-005-000-0000 FIRST LEGO 200.00 200.00

20,256.69
REGULAR CHECKS-AMERICAN EXPRESS
609606 03/29/2023 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 29835 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 WATER COOLER-TRANSP 12.00

29834 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HS WATER COOLER/WATER 48.45 60.45
609607 03/29/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 30040 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00

30040 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 180.00
609608 03/29/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29616 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 423.33

29616 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 296.23
29616 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 168.58
29616 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 168.58
29616 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000 TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 31.25 1,087.97

609618 03/29/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 PONY BEADS & STRING 52.99
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 POSTCARDS 7.99



G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 POSTCARDS 8.75
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 PAINT, PENCILS, MARKERS, BOOKS 87.70
G 11-111-5110-004-030-9500 MORIN INS RECOVERY-BOOKS/GAMES 235.98
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 BOOk:  DARKROOM 7.99
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 LAMINATING FILM, TAPE DISPENSE 135.25
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 KRAFT PAPER ROLL 33.97
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 FRAMES FOR BOE APPRECIATION 57.48
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 AUDIO ADAPTER CABLE 9.99
G 11-113-5110-001-009-0000 SOCCER BALLS 41.76
G 11-113-6410-001-000-0000 METAL STORAGE CABINET 289.98

29646 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 GLOW STRING, MARBLE MAZE 16.98
29646 P F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 FIDGET TOYS, FELLING CHART, PR 129.48

G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 TONER CARTRIDGES 246.49
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 DISPOSABLE TOURNIQUETS 36.16
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 ECG ELECTRODES 45.19
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 CLOT ACTIVATOR/POLYMER GEL TUB 174.00
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BLOOD TYPE TESTER KIT 63.98
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 TONER CARTRIDGES 183.90
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GUIDE TO GONIOMETRY 33.83
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 ALCOHOL PREP 27.40
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS 44.00
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 HEAT PACKS 38.90
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 MARKERS, HEAT PACKS, TAPE 184.21
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 NIGHTSTAND 151.89
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 SHARPS DISPOSAL CONTAINERS 191.43
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 INK MARKERS 27.39
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GUIDE TO GONIOMETRY, 4TH 39.99
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GUIDE TO GONIOMETRY, 4TH 26.00
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 HEAT PADS, SCISSORS, KNEE BRAC 202.96
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 SPLINTING MATERIALS 88.68
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 PLASTIC RULERS 9.99
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 HOT GLUE GUN 16.61
G 11-212-5910-001-000-0000 CHALK MARKERS 31.98
G 11-221-5110-001-000-0000 FLIP CHART EASEL PADS 92.97
G 11-227-5110-005-000-0000 M STEP GUIDES/PRACTICE BOOKS 93.95
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 COLORED PAPER 11.69
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 DRAIN BOARD/UTENSIL HOLDER 26.99
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 DISPOSABLE CUTLERY SET 21.89
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 3 RING BINDERS/AAA BATTERIES 61.35
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 BANDAGES 28.26
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 BATTERY FOR CP1660 MOTOROLA 99.96
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 COLORED PAPER 14.72
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 MARKERS, BINDERS,FOLDERS 59.58
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 BANDAGES, STAPLER 79.26
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 SPONGES 26.99
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 BINDER CLIPS 8.10
G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 PICTURE FRAMES 28.95

29876 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 COUNTERFEIT MARKERS, LABELS 75.48



29732 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 AMAZON PRIME MEMBERSHIP 779.00
29914 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 WATER FILTERS 780.64
29774 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 POLE LOCK 124.52
29774 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 POLE LOCK 124.52
29727 C G 11-261-5990-003-000-0000 OFFICE CHAIR -MG 169.99

G 11-261-5990-005-000-9500 FANNYPACK, BATTERY PACK 121.99
G 11-261-5990-005-000-9500 VOLTAGE METER 29.79

30035 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 WET/DRY VACUUM 209.39
30034 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 EXTENSION PAINT HANDLE/ROLLER 128.75
29877 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 FLOOR CORD COVER, DATACARD TAP 192.31
29785 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 HP USB C DOCK 172.99
29839 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 AOFO LONG EXTENSION CORD 139.96
29901 C G 11-285-5910-008-000-0000 TWO POCKET FOLDERS 65.30

H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 BANDAGES 59.96
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 BASES FOR BASEBALL 300.96
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 PITCHERS BOX 167.28
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 MTAPE 197.97
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 LONG REACH GRABBER 24.89
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 MTAPE 197.97
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 BANDAGES 59.96
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 PRESENTATION BOARD 31.98
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 GIFT CARD, SARAN WRAP 77.37
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 MINI FRIDGE FOR MEDS 31.21
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SAFETY LOCKS 14.99
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 144.32
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 303.88
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 DECORATIONS 29.25
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 107.96
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 108.00
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 116.00
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 27.64
S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 TAGS FOR DC TRIP 46.50
S 62-431-0000-004-088-0000 SAND TIMERS 9.99
S 62-431-0000-005-082-0000 WIPES, TOPICAL ITCH CREAM, BAB 56.26
S 62-431-0000-005-082-0000 MOISTURIZING ALOE 7.95
S 62-431-0000-005-083-0000 MER CANDY GRAM FUNDRAISER 34.99
S 62-431-0000-005-083-0000 MER CANDY GRAM FUNDRAISER 40.86
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER FIEF GRANT 23-12 SUPPLIES 1,432.05
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER GIEF GRANT 23-12 SUPPLIES 90.00
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 MER SCHOOL STORE 92.94
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 KEY CHAINS, PENS, HIGHLIGHTERS 104.95
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 ERASER TOPS 11.98
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 SQUISHY TOYS 24.59
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 PENCILS 23.49
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 KEY CHAINS 32.38
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 ERASERS, STRESS BALLS 39.33
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 PENS, KEYCHAINS 68.97
S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 KEY CHAINS 32.38 10,901.76



609619 03/29/2023 04480 AT&T MICHIGAN 29714 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 251.35 251.35
609620 03/29/2023 04510 AT&T-CABS DEPARTMENT 29576 C G 11-261-3490-006-000-0000 INTERNET 350.00 350.00
609621 03/29/2023 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 29638 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 TOWELS, TISSUE, CLEANER, LINER 3,048.43

29612 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 CLEANER/BELTS/LINERS 639.84 3,688.27
609622 03/29/2023 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY 29627 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 MEDIA 21.22 21.22
609623 03/29/2023 17215 CROWNE PLAZA HOTEL G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MI NEGOTIATORS CONF PD#1292 294.68 294.68
609624 03/29/2023 19905 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 CHAPERONE CLOTHING 1,172.82 1,172.82
609625 03/29/2023 26500 ETSY.COM S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 COORDINATOR GIFTS 133.14 133.14
609626 03/29/2023 28650 FRESHWORKS INC G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 FRESHDESK SUBSCRIPTION 912.00 912.00
609627 03/29/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 BREAKFAST & BAGELS 84.06 84.06
609628 03/29/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 29650 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 1,116.00

29557 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 2,121.49
29668 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 2,077.22 5,314.71

609629 03/29/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER GIEF GRANTS -23-12 IMSE 1,500.00
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER GIEF GRANTS-23-12 SUPPLIES 414.40 1,914.40

609630 03/29/2023 52150 MICHIGAN ELEVATOR LLC 29624 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 FEB-APR SERVICE FEE 128.63 128.63
609631 03/29/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 MSBO ANNUAL CONF 2023 - BROCK 540.00

G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 MSBO ANNUAL CONF 2023-DRZYZGA 540.00
G 11-261-3220-006-000-0000 MSBO ANNUAL CONF. PD#1326 270.00
G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 MSBO ANNUAL CONF 2023-DEMAGGIO 450.00
C 21-297-3220-000-000-0000 MSBO ANNUAL CONF PD#1326 270.00 2,070.00

609632 03/29/2023 55090 MPAAA*MICHIGAN PUPIL ACCOUNTING & ATTENDANCE ASSOC G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 MPAAA SPRING CONF-2023 345.00 345.00
609633 03/29/2023 57576 NBC TRUCK EQUIPMENT 29728 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 CHAIN LINK/ATTACHMENT 166.61 166.61
609634 03/29/2023 64195 QUILL CORP G 11-227-5110-001-000-0000 PENCILS 44.48

G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 INDEX CARDS, PENCILS 8.07 52.55
609635 03/29/2023 68600 SAM'S CLUB 29828 C S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 DRINKS FOR DC TRIP 690.24

29939 C S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 SNACKS FOR DC TRIP 212.18 902.42
609636 03/29/2023 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 FEB23 MONTHLY FEE 17.99 17.99
609637 03/29/2023 74445 SUBWAY H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 MARCH READING EVENT 18.13

H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 MARCH READING EVENT 101.74 119.87
609638 03/29/2023 74600 SUPPLYHOUSE.COM 29902 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 24V FLOATING ACTUATOR 640.50

29878 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 REPL CARTRIDGE VC 2-WAY VALVE 413.76 1,054.26
609639 03/29/2023 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 29707 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 430.23 430.23
609640 03/29/2023 82150 VERIZON 29712 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 MAINT/CUST CELL PHONES 199.12 199.12
609641 03/29/2023 82700 WALMART S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 WATER, JUICE, CHEESE, CREAMER, 101.10 101.10
609642 03/29/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA G 11-111-3220-004-000-0000 LEARING STREAM- H. GRASS 20.00 20.00
609643 03/29/2023 MSC02 DUNKIN DONUTS S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 DUNKIN DONUTS 66.75 66.75
609644 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 132.09 132.09
609645 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609646 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609647 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609648 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609649 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609650 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609651 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609652 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609653 03/29/2023 MSC02 FAIRFIELD INN S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 FAIRFIELD INN 210.90 210.90
609654 03/29/2023 MSC02 GO FAN H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 GO FAN 100.00 100.00



609655 03/29/2023 MSC02 LABOR ARBITRATION INSTITUTE G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 LABOR ARBITRATION INSTITUTE 550.00 550.00
609656 03/29/2023 MSC02 MICHIGAN HIGH SCHOOL EAST S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 MICHIGAN HIGH SCHOOL EAST 1,060.00 1,060.00

$35,781.55
ACH CHECKS
A03003 03/03/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29809 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 886.00

29770 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 914.00
29806 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 14,949.85 16,749.85

A03004 03/03/2023 07400 BEARING SERVICE, INC. 29644 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 COG BELTS 102.87 102.87
A03005 03/03/2023 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 29786 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MGMT SERVICES 500.00 500.00
A03006 03/03/2023 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 29837 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 MARCH BACKUP SERVICES 700.00 700.00
A03007 03/03/2023 36101 HALO BRANDED SOLUTIONS, INC. 29772 C S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 MS WASH DC TRIP-DUFFLEL BAGS 497.21 497.21
A03008 03/03/2023 53300 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC. 29784 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 TRANSP BUS REPAIRS & 110.00 110.00
A03009 03/03/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29761 C H 21-293-7910-002-000-0000 MS GIRLS BASKETBALL JERSEYS & 1,036.00 1,036.00
A03010 03/03/2023 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 29832 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 827.36 827.36
A03011 03/03/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29838 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 PARTS:  TANK, W/S WASHER ASSY 79.50 79.50
A03012 03/03/2023 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 29777 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 818.93

29777 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,191.88
29777 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,264.47
29777 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,220.24 6,495.52

A03013 03/03/2023 67308 ROK SYSTEMS, LLC. 28769 C F 11-266-5990-007-000-2440 S2 MICRONODE PLUS/ DOOR SAFETY 4,463.50 4,463.50
A03014 03/03/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29824 C G 11-213-3130-001-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75

29824 C G 11-213-3130-002-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
29824 C G 11-213-3130-004-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
29824 C G 11-213-3130-005-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75 1,575.00

A03015 03/03/2023 91094 STACEY METZGER 29759 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 VC#93 MILES/MEALS 291.25 291.25
A03016 03/03/2023 11050 CAE HEALTHCARE, INC. 29450 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 ARES SIM MANIKIN 24,628.94 24,628.94
A03017 03/08/2023 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 29863 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 OUTLET 44.98

29862 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MS KEYS, MISC MAINT ITEMS 47.63
29864 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 ANT BAIT, NUTS-BOLTS, TAPE 49.08
29861 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 CHEER STRAP FOR MATS 81.98
29865 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SINK REPAIR/TRUCK ANTIFREEZE 40.07
29863 C S 62-431-0000-001-080-0000 HS ROBOTICS TEAM 13.02 276.76

A03018 03/08/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29846 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 BASEBALL HATS 1,500.00 1,500.00
A03019 03/08/2023 67308 ROK SYSTEMS, LLC. 28768 C F 11-266-5990-003-000-2440 SAFETY GRANT SUPPLIES-SEC97-CO 1,708.25 1,708.25
A03020 03/08/2023 81865 VALERIE ORR 29884 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 AASA CONF 2/16-2/19/23 163.87 163.87
A03021 03/08/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29860 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 AUDIT STD COUNT 3RD QTR 8,915.06 8,915.06
A03022 03/08/2023 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 29841 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 MILEAGE 2.81 2.81
A03023 03/17/2023 30060 GANDOL DOORS & HARDWARE, INC. 29935 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 INSTALL HANDLE AT MS 255.00 255.00
A03024 03/17/2023 36101 HALO BRANDED SOLUTIONS, INC. 29921 C S 62-431-0000-002-061-0000 WASH DC CLOTHING 4,924.55 4,924.55
A03025 03/17/2023 49260 MARSH USA, INC 29916 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 BENADMINPLATFORM 313.65 313.65
A03026 03/17/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29925 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 CHEER SHIRTS 1,411.00

29926 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 CHEER STATES SHIRTS 578.00
29897 C S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 POWDER BUFF SHIRTS CLASS 2023 477.00 2,466.00

A03027 03/17/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29936 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 SWITCH, STEPWELL MOTOR 157.38
29940 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 PURGE VALVE 27.18
29941 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 HTR STEPWELL SWITCH 19.32 203.88

A03028 03/17/2023 90545 JILL SHANNON 29988 C G 11-111-3210-005-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MER 110.22 110.22
A03029 03/17/2023 91913 KIMBERLY WINTERS 29987 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MNA CONF MILEAGE 78.75 78.75



A03030 03/17/2023 81865 VALERIE ORR 29994 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SUPT MILEAGE 559.43 559.43
A03031 03/30/2023 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 29984 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000 DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62

29984 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000 DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
29984 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 55,506.07
29982 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 STD COUNCIL LEADERSHIP CONF. 357.52
29983 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 2/27/23 STD COUN. LEADERSHIP C 301.66
29961 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 COMP CHEER HURON 78.21
29954 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS VOLLEYBALL FLAT ROCK 167.59
29955 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 CROSS COUNTRY GR 67.04
29956 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL RIVERVIEW 189.93
29957 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 201.11
29958 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SWIM LINCOLN PARK 67.04
29948 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 TENNIS 67.04
29949 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL FLAT ROCK 234.62
29950 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VELLEYBALL HURON 55.86
29951 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SWIM TAYLOR 67.04
29952 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL ERIE MASON 111.73
29953 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER MILAN 67.04
29980 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS BBALL SIMPSON 167.59
29981 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS BBALL DRBN ADV TECH ACADE 67.04
28908 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 KDG WESTCROFT GARDENS 111.73
29959 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 KDG WESTCROFT 100.55
29960 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 KDG WESTCROFT GARDENS 100.55
29947 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS BOLLEYBALL WAGER 156.42
29974 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BBALL WYANDOTTE 44.69
29975 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BBALL MILAN 167.59
29976 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS BBALL ROMULUS 44.69
29977 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BBALL FORDSON 44.69
29978 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 CHEER FLAT ROCK 44.69
29979 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS BBALL MILAN 167.59
29968 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS GIRLS BBALL SEITZ 167.59
29969 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 CHEER FLAT ROCK 55.86
29970 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS WRESTLING GIRLS BBALL  SI 55.86
29971 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS/GIRLS BBALL FLAT ROCK 44.69
29972 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS BBALL /MS WRESTLING HURON 402.21
29973 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS BBALL AIRPORT 44.69
29962 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS/HS CHEER TRENTON/HURON 245.80
29963 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BBALL MILAN 245.80
29964 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV BBALL JEFFERSON 2/7/23 89.38
29965 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS WRESTLING RIVERVIEW 223.45
29966 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BBALL ROCHESTER 245.80
29967 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS/GIRLS BBALL JEFFERSON 67.04
29985 C G 11-271-3320-007-000-0000 NOAH STANLEY TRANSPORT 1,828.00 62,770.27

A03032 03/30/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 30009 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 903.50 903.50
A03033 03/30/2023 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 30046 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00

30047 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00 8,200.00
A03034 03/30/2023 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 30041 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MGMT 500.00 500.00
A03035 03/30/2023 28700 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC 30017 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 FRONTLINE 5/15/23 - 5/14/24 1,942.69 1,942.69



A03036 03/30/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 30008 C S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 CHARITY WEEK SHIRTS 794.00 794.00
A03037 03/30/2023 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 30105 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 855.02 855.02
A03038 03/30/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30032 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#23 171.50

30020 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#7 171.50
30013 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#25 171.50
30014 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#08-17 171.50
30015 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#28-18 171.50
30113 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 DOT INSPECTION BUS#05 1,364.22
30108 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 PARTS: SPRING PLATE, BOLT, NUT 717.23
30109 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 PARTS: SHOCK ABSORBER 173.36
30114 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 PARTS:  STEERING DRAG LINK 220.57 3,332.88

A03039 03/30/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 30104 C C 21-297-5990-000-000-0000 MARKERS 8.26 8.26
A03040 03/30/2023 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 30075 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 REPLACE PUMPS AT HS 1,881.27

30118 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 RESET URINAL GASKET AT HS 857.01
30012 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000 REPLACE WATER HEATER AT ADMIN 2,651.12
30064 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 SNAKE TOILET AT MERIDIAN 200.00 5,589.40

A03041 03/30/2023 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 30042 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 822.26
30042 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,208.90
30042 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,268.58
30042 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,220.24 6,519.98

A03042 03/30/2023 72045 SNA SPORTS GROUP 29333 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 VOLLEYBALL PADDING/POSTS 4,291.00 4,291.00
A03043 03/30/2023 74595 SUPERIOR TEXT 30003 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 BINDING SERVICE/SHIPPING 270.10 270.10
A03044 03/30/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29136 C G 11-252-7910-010-000-0000 1095/1099/W2 FORMS 84.94 84.94
A03045 03/30/2023 90789 ANN GRAY 30069 C V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000 MILEAGE & MEALS VC#125 216.61 216.61
A03046 03/30/2023 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 30068 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 3.16 3.16

$175,817.04

TOTAL MAR 2023 $1,950,952.65


